ESUREFIRE DOGS &

—TRAINING CENTER—

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
SureFire 57 Brigham Street Suite 2 Westborough, MA 01581
Judge: Nita Diaz

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, February 16, 2019

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 10 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 8 Entries
Team Standard - 26 Entries

Perf. Versatility Standard - 23 Entries

Team Gamblers - 26 Entries

Perf. Versatility Gamblers - 23 Entries

Steeplechase - 18 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 13 Entries

Team Snooker - 26 Entries

Perf. Versatility Snooker - 23 Entries

Team Jumpers - 26 Entries

Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 23 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 10 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 8 Entries
Team Relay - 26 Entries

Perf. Versatility Relay - 23 Entries

Sunday, February 17, 2019

Masters Gamblers - 16 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 12 Entries
Veterans Gamblers

Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 8 Entries
Masters Standard - 13 Entries
Performance |11 Standard - 15 Entries
Veterans Standard

Advanced Standard - 8 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 12 Entries
Performance | Standard - 9 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 18 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 14 Entries
Masters Pairs - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 17 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 4 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 2 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries

Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry
Masters Snooker - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 18 Entries
Veterans Snooker

Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 17 Entries
Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers - 18 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 9 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 92 dogs entered in this event

with 312 entries on Saturday and 310 entries on Sunday for a total of 622 entries.
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Ring 1:

24": 3
24006
24004
24003

22": 5
22001
22014
22010
22009
22022

20": 1
20001

16": 1
16003

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20005
P20010

16": 2
P16010
P16007

14": 1
P14006

12": 2
P12006
P12004

8": 1
P08001

Running Order List
Saturday, February 16, 2019

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Standard

20": 7
20007
20009
20008
20006
20005
20003
20002

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

22": 13 competitors

22001
22006
22021
22020
22018
22017
22015
22014
22010
22008
22005
22004
22022

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 3
24004
24006
24003

10": 2
10005
10003

16": 1
16003

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16006
P16010
P16007
P16003
P16001

14": 3
P14005
P14004
P14002

20": 5
P20008
P20006
P20005
P20004
P20001

12": 6
P12011
P12008
P12007
P12006
P12004
P12001

8": 4
P08006
P08005
P08004
P08001

competitors

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Standard

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

24": 3
24003
24006
24004

20": 7
20006
20009
20008
20007
20005
20003
20002

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

22": 13 competitors

22001
22005
22021
22020
22018
22017
22015
22014
22010
22008
22006

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement



22004
22022

16": 1
16003

10": 2
10005
10003

Ring 1:

14": 3
P14005
P14004
P14002

20": 5
P20008
P20006
P20005
P20004
P20001

16": 5
P16010
P16007
P16006
P16003
P16001

12": 6
P12004
P12011
P12008
P12007
P12006
P12001

8": 4
P08006
P08005
P08004
P08001

Ring 1:

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Steeplechase

22": 11 competitors

22001
22018
22020
22004
22017
22014
22012
22008
22006
22005
22022

24": 1
24004

20": 5
20005
20009
20007
20006
20003

l16": 1
16003

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16011
P16010
P16007
P16006

14": 1
P14001

20": 3
P20005
P20010
P20004

12": 3
P12007
P12006
P12004

8": 2
P08005
P08001

Ring 1:

16": 1
16003

10": 2
10005
10003

24": 3
24006
24004
24003

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Team Snooker

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 13 competitors

22001
22008
22021
22020
22018
22017
22015
22014
22010
22006
22005
22004
22022

20": 7
20008
20007
20006
20009
20005
20003
20002

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20001
P20008
P20006
P20005
P20004

14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Perf. Versatility Snooker

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras



16": 5
P16001
P16010
P16007
P16006
P16003

12": 6
P12006
P12011
P12008
P12007
P12004
P12001

8": 4
P08006
P08005
P08004
P08001

competitors

Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

10": 2
10005
10003

l6": 1
16003

20": 7
20003
20009
20008
20007
20006
20005
20002

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

22": 13 competitors

22001
22010
22021
22020
22018
22017
22015
22014
22008
22006
22005
22004
22022

24": 3
24006
24004
24003

Ring 1:

8": 4
P08006
P08005
P08004
P08001

12": 6
P12008
P12011
P12007
P12006
P12004
P12001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

14": 3
P14002
P14005
P14004

16": 5
P16003
P16010
P16007
P16006
P16001

20": 5
P20006
P20008
P20005
P20004
P20001

Ring 1:

22": 5
22001
22014
22010
22009
22022

20": 1
20001

24": 3
24003
24006
24004

16": 1
16003

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12006
P12004

8": 1
P08001

16": 2
P16010
P16007

14": 1
P14006

20": 2
P20010
P20005

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Ring 1: Team Relay

1: Apple Pie in a Bichon Sky

10003
22014
10005

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

2: Boys 2 Men

22017
22008
24004

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

3: Ignited We Stand

22018
22001
20009

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer



4: Mean Girls

24003 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

5: Pacific Surfer Girls

22004 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

22005 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
20007 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

6: Should Be In Jamaica
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
16003 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

7: The Boys Get Cheeky

22010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22021 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

8: Twisted Sisters

20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
22015 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22020 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

9: We Have Wings

20002 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20003 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

01: Back Together Again
P12006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
P12011 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

02: Believe It Or Not
P08005 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

03: Consistent & Persistent
P16006 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P20001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

04: Fat Bottom Girls
P12007 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
P14005 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

05: Fly my Friend
P14004 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

06: Fred & Ginger
P16007 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16010 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

07: Oceans of Sass
P20006 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

08: So Finn USA
P16003 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P08006 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

09: Sparkling Spaniels
P12008 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

10: Sunfish Swimming Upstream
P16001 Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
P08004 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

11: Til We're Reddy
P08001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P20005 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross



Running Order List
Sunday, February 17, 2019

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

20":

20007
20005
20003

22"

22022
22019
22017
22010
22006
22001

24":
24006

10":
10005
10002

14":
14001

16":

16006
16004
16003

3

6

1

2

1

3

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog,
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Scott Hinckley

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

16":

P1601
P1601
P1600
P1600

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400

12":
P1200
P1200

8":
P0800
P0800
P0800

4
3
0
7
1

3
4
2
1

2
8
4

3
6
2
1

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
competitors

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22":

22020
22013
22008
22004

16":
16001

4

1

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
competitor
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20003

16": 1
P16009

Ring 1:

24": 4
24005
24004
24002
24001

22": 3
22012
22011
22003

20": 1
20004

16": 1
16005

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20011
P20009

16": 3
P16012
P16008
P16005

14": 1
P14003

12": 2
P12010
P12003

Ring 1:

22": 5
22001
22019
22010
22006
22022

24": 1
24006

20": 2
20003
20007

16": 1
16003

10": 3
10005
10004
10002

14": 1
14001

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
competitor

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

Starters Gamblers
competitors

Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
competitors

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

Jaxson, All-American, Sara Gagnon
competitor

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
competitor

Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
competitor

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Shadow, GSD, Susan Sullivan

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
competitors

Rokko, Standard Schnauzer, Dorothy Roof
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Savvy, Aussie, Denise Baker

competitor

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
competitors

Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Masters Standard

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
competitor

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
competitor

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



Ring 1:

14": 1
P14001

16": 5
P16006
P16013
P16010
P16007
P16001

20": 3
P20006
P20008
P20010

12": 3
P12008
P12006
P12004

8": 3
P08006
P08002
P08001

Ring 1:

22": 5
22017
22008
22007
22004
22003

20": 2
20005
20002

l6": 1
16004

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20009

l6": 1
P16009

Ring 1:

24": 5
24007
24005
24004
24002
24001

22": 4
22020
22012
22011
22002

20": 1
20004

16": 2
16005
16001

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Advanced Standard

competitors

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Jaxson, All-American, Sara Gagnon

competitors
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

Starters Standard

competitors

Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathy Grim

7, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth

Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors
Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20011
P20003

16": 4
P16012
P16008
P16005
P16004

14": 1
P14003

12": 2
P12009
P12002

Ring 1:

24": 2
24005
24004

22": 8
22019
22010
22009
22008
22022
22006
22004
22002

20": 5
20002
20007
20006
20003
20001

16": 2
16003
16001

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20009
P20008
P20006
P20002
P20010

16": 3
P16007
P16010
P16006

14": 2
P14006
P14001

12": 3
P12006
P12005
P12004

8": 1
P08001

Performance | Standard

competitors
Shadow, GSD, Susan Sullivan
Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

competitors

Rokko, Standard Schnauzer, Dorothy Roof
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Savvy, Aussie, Denise Baker

Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory

competitor
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitors
Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors
7, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog,
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Scott Hinckley

competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson
competitor

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1:
22022
22010
24006

22009
22016

22006
22019

20005
20007

20001
20003

16004
20002

14001
16003

10002
10005

Ring 1:

P20010
P12006

P20008
P14002

P20007
P12008

P20006
P16001

P16010

o

P16011
P08004

P14004
P08001

P14001
P08002

P12004
P08006

Ring 1:

22008
24004

22004
22017

Masters Pairs

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance I11 Pairs

Play, BC, Valori Duff
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Advanced Pairs

Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

P20003 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

P16006 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

22012 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
24005 7, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

22003 Jaxson, All-American, Sara Gagnon

24001 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

16001 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson
20004 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Ring 1: Performance | Pairs

P20009 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

ro

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16": 2 competitors
16003
16004

10": 2 competitors
10002 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

20": 5 competitors

20003 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20002 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20007 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22": 7 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22017 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22019 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor
24006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

8": 4 competitors

P08001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P08003 Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

P08002 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08006 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 2 competitors
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12006 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

14": 3 competitors
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14001 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

P14004 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

16": 5 competitors

P16006 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16001 Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

P16007 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci



P1601
P1601

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000

Ring 1:

24":
24004

22"
22008
22004

16":
16005
16001

1
0

4
7
2

8
3

1

2

2

Ring 1:

16":
P1600
P1600

2
9
8

Ring 1:

24"
24005
24001

22":

22020
22012
22011
22003
22002

20":
20004

10":
10001

2

5

1

1

Ring 1:

20":
P2000

14":
P1400

12":

P1200
P1200
P1200

1
9

1
3

3
9
3
2

Ring 1:

10":
10004
10002

lée":
16003

20":

20005
20007
20006

2

1

5

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

Advanced Snooker

competitor

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
competitors

Kaleb, Asian BC, Louise Hinckley

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
competitors

Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronigque Mendelson

Performance Il Snooker

competitors
Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Starters Snooker
competitors

Z, Golden Retriever,
Sadie, All-American,

Ann Stetson
Jennifer Laporte

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Jaxson, All-American, Sara Gagnon
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
competitor

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
competitors

Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
competitor

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog,
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Scott Hinckley

20003
20002

22": 8
22022
22020
22019
22010
22007
22006
22004
22001

24": 1
24006

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12006
P12004

8": 3
P08006
P08002
P08001

20": 4
P20007
P20004
P20003
P20010

16": 6
P16011
P16010
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16001

14": 3
P14004
P14002
P14001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24004

22": 2
22017
22008

20": 1
20004

16": 2

16004
16001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20009

16": 1
P16009

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Nemo, NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors
Decker, Aussie,
Kaleb, Asian BC,

Alicia Kerr
Louise Hinckley

competitor

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville



Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 4
24007
24005
24002
24001

22": 4
22012
22011
22003
22002

16": 2
16005
16002

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20011

16": 3
P16002
P16005
P16004

14": 1
P14003

12": 4
P12010
P12009
P12003
P12002

competitors

Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathy Grim

7, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

competitors

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Jaxson, All-American, Sara Gagnon
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors
Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Shadow, GSD, Susan Sullivan

competitors

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Savvy, Aussie, Denise Baker

Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory

competitor
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitors

Todd, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Danielle Perrotta
Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
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